Necessary arrangement including safety & security is to be provided. The contractor 

has to submit necessary document to establish that he has obtained commercial LPG connection 

for this purpose and cooking is done with commercial LPG only. An amount of Rs 4500/ 

(Rupees four thousand five hundred) per month shall be deducted if the agency fails to submit 

the required document. 

9. Fuel: The agency has to arrange commercial LPG for cooking purposes. Necessary arrangement 

including safety & security is to be provided. The contractor has to submit necessary document